Rule 2.29

(a) Insert full
name(s} and
address{es) of
administrator(s)

*Delete as
applicable

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Form 2.16B

2.1

Name of Company

A C Wellard & Partners Limited

Company number

02467256

In the

High Court of Justice
{full name of court)

Court case number
4119 of 2015

We

Alan J Clark
Carter Clark
Recovery House

15-17 Roebuck Road
Hainault Business Park

liford, Essex
IG6 3TU

attach a copy of -

*the statement of affairs,

in respect of the administration of the above company

.

Jamie Taylor

Begbies Traynor

The Old Exchange
234 Southchurch Road
Southend-on-Sea
Essex SS1 2EG

Joint Admiristrator

Dated tolig
1
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Atan J Clark
information in the box opposite but if Carter Clark
you do, it will help Companies House to Recovery House
contact you if there 1s a query on the 15-17 Roebuck Road
form Hamauft Business Park
liford, Essex
IG6 3TU
The contact infarmation that you give
will be visible to searchers of the
public record 020 8524 1447
DX Number DX Exchange

VRN -

29/10/201 5 —
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardift




Rule 229

{a) Insert name and address of
registered office of the company

(b} Insert date

Form2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
A C Wellard & Partners Limuted 02467256
In the High Court of Jusuce Court case number
Companies Court

4119 of 2015

Statement as to the affairs of (a) A C Wellard & Parners Linuted

on the (b) 23 June 2015 , the date that the company entered admimstration |

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated 1n this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at {b) 23 June 2015 the date that the company entered
admimstration

Full name HWM /]TMTH,\/ HA‘YFT
Signed W /
Dated EL‘/ 9/\5




Insolvency Act 1986

A C Wellard & Partners Limited
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 23 June 2015

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £

ASSETS
Leasehold Land & Property 141,628 00 Uncertain
Goodwill 1,979 00 10,000 00
Book Debts 297,683 14 178,609.88
Barclays Bank Plc (219,631 00}
Deficiency c/d (31,021 12)
Motor Vehicles 14,500 00 14,500 00
Lombard North Central Pic (16,954 00}
Deficiency ¢/d (2,454 00}
Plant & Equipment 105,452 Q0 54,500 00
Motor Vehicles 96,756 00 39,500 00

94,000.00
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS -

NIL
94,000 00

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE POST 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
Deficiency b/d 31,021 12

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Deficiency b/d 2,454 Q0
Trade & Expense Creditors 1,811,134 16
HMRC - PAYE/NIC 64,361 47
HMRC - VAT 9,304 05

NIL

94,000 00

21,800 00

72,200 00

31,021 12

41,178 88

21,800 00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003)

Issued and called up capital

Page 1 of2

62,978 88

1,887,253 68

(1,824,274 80)

(1,824,274 80)

22 September 2015 10 10




insolvency Act 1986

A C Wellard & Partners Limited
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 23 June 2015

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ g £
Crdinary Shareholders 70,000 00
70,000 Q0
TOTAL SURPLUS/DEFICIENCY) (1,894,274 80)

Page 2 of 2 22 September 201510 10




b 60 GLOZ JequiBldes gz

€9 v68'6

0} 7102 1BA 70S SdI

g 0 | efieg

§ aimeubig

H30 £VD 'euquing ‘asiues) 'ajelsy pu| umoisBury ‘proy yunig uoneleBuey esiuen) 900D
8¢ £66'9 D80 #7110 WY YdIMPUBS ‘YLOM ‘Wied s3ul uog g uesg ro G000
00 000'2 NVYZ £ND ‘Aung ‘ApusllIoN ‘peOY PIOHID ‘wied oiddeyn pajwi s663 wieq sddeyn ¥0090
00 900° X4S 11D 'way 4saoq ‘{eppnig 1583 ‘peoy sumaq ‘ adeld Jequiaidss safe /D L0020
68 /88'/9 dHS #13 ‘uopuoT ‘8deld [nYaNYD | 0/d ueg sAejoleg 2090
LY 68Y°6Y) d9. 129y ‘axoisBuiseg ‘Aem (Noany) ‘ezeid (iyony {@ 1) 9/d yueg shejoieq 8080

Qae 1gq '‘aliysesue
L 950"} ‘wINgyoe|g ‘(suyor 1s) 19a1S uolbulllg A b ‘ESNOH plojauyiny ‘S10HI[0S SaQI04 O/ pauwi lapueimog vodgo
6% £20'1 37 £89 ‘eoieunD ‘Aemes ‘asnoi I palwm Ispueimog 6090
£6 001’ drg 2oy ‘axoisbuiseq ‘119 x09 Od usspualtag 8080
8. 881 Fr9S 8MS ‘UopUuoT ‘Usples) JusA0D maN ‘1Bxie Baa g 1ini4 ‘66-850 PIT iy eonig 208D
VL EC 728 ¥ENL W8y 'PIoUSY ‘222 xeg O d R 803 yesig 80480
00 ¥€8 73€ 91 1D sy ‘1anoq ‘pleym ‘eue ebpsibuig ez PI7 lismiapieog S090
9¢ gv9'e syeouanag ‘Buisway ‘aue] Alaiep red ssauisng 1aoneyD ‘uolaed apisae] pi] edioiunpy eyg $089
S8 ¥Z8'vY Yre Z13IN US| ‘suoispiel Jesis AemieyD Sallieg £080

0SS W2D3 uopuo]
000 ‘snoJi Aungsul4 LE *asnoH AINgsies ‘aluay) aoinag Jusi) [euoieN ‘AL Jaxyeg o/ SBL) ysnug Logan
00 12 v18 29 ‘moBseln ‘19al1g WI0A G1 ‘9snoy uieg Japuexaly ‘sucieladp Aausajosul weoe| ] ysiug 0080
000 Sv8 83w ‘weyuiey ‘sue AenD WeYIBNO ‘UNGYD WNUsayD woduonoy 40%D
€1 682 0496 2N ‘SUleWIMBN ‘19811S UIRlN 68 ‘SShoH soueIlly 1ajeay [e10] B/ Pl 8oukI|Y 19SSy 30vD
v6 £22'65 JONVH4 ‘seyoue) 089 99 ‘esif31ag enyd € vodw gy aovo
000 Z36 017V ‘SuaH 'pleyieH ‘Aem uique larem Ay o0v0
00 &9 H4E ¥10S 'uojdweyinog ‘Yinog peoy Wedly LeL/LZ) SUOS g UoiXy 9 ¢ 1210140]
00 8801 arg Z/WD ‘xass3 ‘esnuielg ‘Buissaln ‘peoy aaqurelg * uueq yed Buissain P11 $901B10d WY YoV

rdv 6110
0z /9 ‘1ua) ‘auc)saN|od ‘Nied ssouisng Aemiesys 'peCYH WU ¢ 24U alowus|o 8yl £ Iiun P17 xiydeln Apuy 60V
o 22L'E1 way ‘weybuy ‘weyuiey ‘Aenp weysen ‘ UNoD INusayn Buibeyoed 1utoduonay gOVD
08 £2€°'2 37€ £23d ‘squie ‘saA| IS 'peoY jaling /1 R G| S|egeT Wiody L0VD
oF v82°1 AL SL10 ‘tus)y 'usppAT ‘auB UOIUBMS ‘WIe 4 UOJUBMS 9 IUN xiydess) einjosqy 0vD
00 ¥0S goE §Ha ‘e ‘uoibuidip ‘ery Aei) 0oy LOVD
3 $saippy awepN Aoy

S10}1pal) Auedwon - g
PajlwI sisuped g pie|ldspm O’y
jie|) Jauesn




¥ 60 G102 Jequaides gz 04 102 18A 0S Sdl G jo g efied

ainjeubig
29 ees’t M0 L11D 'ludy ‘ieaoQ ‘peoy SisjweH Jamo] 91 AenteH 44 9040
08 818'L OHI 108 ‘eliysduweH ‘uoidweyinog ‘Ueoy WISLINOS ‘yied [BINSNpU| §E SUOIIN0SaI0 G040
00 FOL'L D3P SLLD ey enoq ‘ugibuing ‘peoy Jeuip S sucinjos Buusawbu3z snoo4 $030
/8 {SE'22 FPZ 0LHM ‘SOIOM ‘8i0ysiod ‘peoy 100sy Js84 Alig4 £040
0g 129'ce ysalpualeg Q1 1662 19 Z H Z Wniuusds|iapueH A g Jexnig ¢04D
8c 8ce't LNE X3 J8i9X3 ‘YiBd SSauisng 18]ax3 ‘peoy Jeipeusaly) 'asncH UospeL) ABiau3z 4aq3 68030
€9 101 a71 098 ‘welsyicy 1e8iS 1ejue | ‘@SnoH piemp3 PI suOg g swinssny 3 8030
8% 80| AQE 211 ‘Asung ‘jlam3 ‘peoy sjebilay ‘ulueq sumog spefes ueadoing 203D
0C €01 NVS 12ND '69¢ Xog Od ‘auoisiauiod ey P Auedwo) wnsjosad o1u0i08(3 90320
L9 98¢ NVS 12ND ‘692 X0g Od ‘8uoisiauio) ay| P17 Auedwo) wnsjouled 0ss3 €030
gt t00'e Nioyng ‘yomsd| ‘peoy Aipunod plO ‘8renbg juojiey)d ‘g 10014 | Hun pieg |esieQg uesdoing ¥030
2c LSe XA 8MD '841S8YD ‘YOIMYLION 'L | X008 Qd 'Siunoddy ised P11 ge|co3 £030
£l Gb6'E D06 vE3M 'SIIUSHIOA 1597 ‘PISHIIN ‘PEOY PB)SSPPNH ‘(I SPUeS P17 o)ynusiog esdijd3 2030
90 18 NNO L1 1D "1usy “19A0Q 1oAY ‘peoy poomuesq z/ Pi7 uoRdeI0Id 8Nnd M 3 1030
Gi #8g°L THO L1 1D 148 “38A0Q '8S0|0 LOINOd | sjuaudiuog jusy iseg 0030
16 FLLY) gy “18n0Qq ‘udasarn weybuyg abspon JenoQ 5000
0S v8e HOO0 41 10 W8y ‘Jaacq ‘1eAlY ‘peOY plojsalag 85 piojung 4d $0Q0
00¢L HVZ 9} LD ‘lusy 'IaAoQ 'anusay pleipjooig v 2 4uaD sse|n JaroQ £04d0
GLesl'y rdE 91 LD ‘uay “1aaoq ‘PIRiUM "B SSBUISNE SHID SNUM n3uUnNoey Jeaog ¢0do
£9 ¥68'6 H30 £Y9 “euquing ‘a|SIMEY) ‘BielsT [euisnpul umoisbuny ‘peoy jiuiunig uonesabuiey ssipen 5000
000 SpuBaYIaN oy} ‘dezap vV 0608 ‘22 X089 Od A 8 BUABRD 4000
96 968 DHO 110 uey ‘feaq 'weyabuo ‘sue Aayg ‘ uooa.g BYONLARD 3000
00 995's X4S G110 Jusy '18aog ‘|eppnig 1se3 ‘peoy sumo( ‘ eoe|d Jaquiaides sefeH W% D aoo0
$0 18L°L d3g £10 ‘Wway ‘Ainqieiued ‘weyssiiy ‘ajeis3 pu) weyssily P17 lejusyg JWAD 2020
009t 596 1140 ‘uebiowe|n yINog 'yipsed ‘19ang JepAy £z P PEOJI00D 8000

170 LINL sy

09 2vb ‘abpuquo] mojpeH ‘suen LNos) ‘Bluen) ssauisng wied spueigor) ‘s|iy doH ayl o wun P17 21eg ¥ joedwon Y009
80618'I DD 9110 ey 1eaoq ‘peoy neig uosie ‘yoeoiddy Aley dnor MND 6000
88 455 HYE 013 tus)y ‘auinogBuiis yuijoin3 ‘peoy ajses ‘ ajeyse Buipel] 2g 2 wun P sedinieg yisN-O 8000
08 Ove U8y 'AInqusjuen ‘uspsiay ‘HIed SSSUISNE JU| MBIA S8y ' 8S0|D 19ISIUD 9) al) BuiyBiopn jsuueyn 2009
3 sSaIppyY aweN Aoy

sJolipaln Auedwosn - g
pajwIn siauped @ pIe|sp Iy
j4e|) iaued




v¥ 60 §LOZ JaquiLides 22 Ol ¥102 J8A TOS Sdi G jo £ abed

ainmeubig
0021E'9 LUOPUOT ‘USPLED) JUSAOD MBN Bunsien suni4 Jsisld 10dD
gL 184 ZMy 01dS 'alysdweH lodag 220 2000
BE #98'L OHZ 91 LD ‘1enoq ‘PISRIUM 'BUCZ MOd JaA0(Q ‘peOY SBIZUB 1A suluQ 1000
L68LLL MOP 630 ‘elyshaioq ‘uolaljly ‘elels3 pu| yied $eioD ABpA 1ISOM Aiddng SHN FOND
8¥ 8v¥ 818 11S8 '|01sug ‘YINOWUOoAY ‘AB AR YUNO4 9id 1eqsiN EOND
8¢ ¥69 dX0 EPXM ‘@1iuspiojpag ‘luowbpiy ‘peoy UOKEIS ‘pIRA UcIelS SI9|IR L UOIMEN OND
000 MDY LM ‘UOPUOT ‘198AS PUBIBABID LG1-EGL ‘Paliwn 1sni ) Ansiiey SHUBYSADIN DOND
GC €5¢C TS 8MS UORUOT J8NIBW UBPIED JUBAOD MEN ‘L9Q NUp uely Woolusniy 90WD
96 L£0'62 d08 5134 'sysabpuguie) ‘yorep ‘peoy [BIoUsWWO) SE-08 UBLOWN ¥ SSNOLIOON SOND
Ol /86'0} SPUBHBUISN ‘SISxSpUBLY 198H-S ‘NN 8STY 'V Bameridaiuelp Ag adoing spood Ui YOND

nyse

Ol 909'/2 Qs ‘Asuing ‘uolbule M ‘8S0|D SDIIBYUD p-£ ‘BSNOH [BAIUSY ‘SBJIAISS 9DUBINSU| HIND 0/ pajuIT $19pN0Id USal4 UBIPLBIN £0ND
00 $56°91 Hde £9S ‘weyisuiey ‘02s xogq Od 07d feiusd UNON piequien €010
00 6¥8°CH asuely ‘xapag siBuny 619v6d ‘€2p BId * 99BS|Y,Q SIN0D les soueld 1160 10710
9z 08S‘L AVS Pidl ‘MoNnS 1aniewmols ‘peoy Buiealn) yied ssauisng owoy g2 siun $80IAJ8Q pood poombuiT 00710
000 DX FLIW ey ‘auoisprep ‘9snoy suoissag nounen AJunoo) ey COMD
0§ £19°2 3ANOD L10 ‘1us) ‘epem 1€ SejoyaiN 1S ‘ABM WNSIUBAL ‘BSNOUNORd 8YL FI7 0D OlBlod Wuay 3y L ) 0]
25 659} M0 €110 'lusy ‘yoimpues ‘Aiseq Hied Anse3 p P JEOMYIC A JUSY LOXD
00zL9'e sxong ‘1e4| ‘ejeis3 Buipes | Aemebpiy ‘AemaBpiy syl ‘v uun PIT )N SUOS B XO4 N I zoro
gl 9z6'2 0SS W20 ‘uopuoT ‘'snanig Aingsuld L ‘esnoH Aingsifes ‘Al 1exeg oo 28)S8AL| 201D
66 65€ ANY HHY ‘Aoung ‘iypay ‘1eens ybiH 09 PRHWI M 8sea7 ON| LOID
LY 19E'Y9 DNE FMN UCPUOT 'PEOYH U0iSN3 98Z '18mo | LoISn3 'Joold pig ‘seainiag Aousajosy| OIN/3AVd - OBWH 00l
000 3re €10 sy ‘Angisjues) 'awieysippy ‘Yoeaiddy uoneis dinbelpAH A $21j0.pAH pue 8S0H fBSIBAIUnN L0HD
g8l t+0'L Ire £10 ey ‘Angisjue) ‘weysipy ‘yseciddy uojelg pi1 dinbelpAy 90HD
9. 656 df/ 8294 ‘anysdwen ‘yanyoliym ‘peoy ueibpiy ‘unod snsebad ggun P17 molueH SOHO
25 505'/ SZ1/ 61 ML ‘XPPIW ‘SSUBIS ‘[IOMUE]S 'pEOY juoipag ' [BUIlLId] UCPUOT ISaM 0SS] sjanj|eH FOHD
000 DNE LMN UOpUOT ‘PBOY L0ISNT 98Z ‘1emo | u0jSN3 ‘100j4 pIE 'S80IAI8G ASUdA|OSU| 10 - QHWH LOHD
50 ¥0E'6 ZZ| 663N ‘aliseamaN ‘uojuaqBuoT ‘maIp died uoiusg ‘NHO! 1V¥A - DHINK O0HO
000 DYY 2£59 '10}slg 1sam 9812y ‘uelpend 8yl 0£92 [epded 39 2090
oc 6vL'y UOPUOT ‘Je)Je USpIeD JUSA0D MBN ' LP| -b¥ LD P17 @roibiD 109D
3 §S9IpPY aWwEN Aoy

slo)pain Auedwon - g
pajiwiy S1dulied B pIe|IdM DY
NIe[D Jouen




b 60 $102 teqwsides gz

0l ¥10¢ 18A 0S8 Sdl

5 jo p abey

XH4
8/ 692°4 ££7 ‘loodioan ‘Aquy ‘peoy sjebioop ‘Hied pu| sAs|smou) | @snoH Xiuaoud Ol xo8 Od 1SNU] SHN SIENASOH Xas$5NS UIBISaM 00MD
v6 b N4Z F15Y 'anysyleg ‘Angmap ‘Loiosuucs) ey, ‘esSnoH auojepoA QUOJEPOA SOAD
90 €06'LY Newsloy ‘0198-g ' 6 Jeeiissen uAnpiep POAD
0€ /g€'e 716 €LIW ‘TUaH ‘weysiaaeq Hxung puemoH uybnep £0AD
00 z/8'96¢g gvi 86S ‘PIRINAYS '$2S XoF Qd 'BouaWY JO Bueg O-D IOA 00AD
00 20E'S gy 013N uoy ‘swnoabunys ‘sienbg uewoy ‘esnoH sewey | Bunoa J230eH AHN voNo
9z 1292 amall ‘el peleH ‘Yied pleieH ‘ealq sajesoing P17 siend Mn £0ND
000 MNB €110 ‘luB)y ‘ydmpueg ‘peoy sjebswey ‘|leH ybneioguaiym paliWI $8dIAIeg M L 2010
LO 8% X16 CLHY ‘X&$SNS 15O ‘WEBYSIOH ‘eso|n Aipunod D 1un pi7 wewdinbg Jebjejes | 5010
1S 928'e LAL 1718 ‘enysxiag ‘Bynois ‘srels3 Buipes | peoy Buiag 9oL P17 Buijpuey Jeusien Bjoho | 010
0F 220't rge 11D ey ‘Aingisiue) ‘jse3 PEOY UOIEIS ‘8SNOH SMaJpuy 1S P17 s18ues|D AljUnoD @ umo | €010
MNE EL1D
0899/ quey ‘yampueg ‘peoy arebswey ‘jeH uinologuoly ‘ anuad Jsisem lleH ubnoloquoly P17 ISeM tauey ] S0LD
000 d0L £1IN W) ‘Weysieaed 292 Xog Od ‘|euciBuIBiU} SWI Ipal) 0/0 puowdey noiy SYS 8050
Ol 828'L OYE O LM ‘Saudey uoliy ‘Aungually ‘aaug suinoglie4 ‘asnoH snBay payWIT] go saleul] BluBdg Y08D
0z 8LL H38 ZNS 'SHIM ‘UopuImg ‘peoy ejquielg ‘asnoH Asjuels suonnieg Aiunoeg Asjueig 680SO
2l 8ve Va6 £11D '1udy 19A0Q ‘19ans ajebieus ge) WBuuz g dieys BOSD
87 G6P'L aH8 SN ‘syong ‘saufey uoimy ‘llembuo ‘eauq aremepg P11 (g D) BILEDS 080D
26 ¥£9 Z12 23N 'aud | uodn afiseomeN ‘peoH Yled uojuag ‘asnoH abeg P11 (Mn) ebeg 90S2
Op 86E'v1 doueld 'U0d7 8Q I0d IS 05262 149  houewsy oQ 1Z punod noiy £04D
SE ¥8C M6 EdH ‘suaH ‘pesiswsH [aweH ‘erowbolq 'ssnoH yulpesy P17 Muljpsay c0HO
00 SvL 46 013N Jus)y ‘auinogBuniig Jse3 Yuoin3 '8sol) SIS | papwi senddng Buusie) anp LODD
S 082’ 102 spuepayeN 1o aqg eH 8292 'ee BemynoH 1eq uep wayobor [BUOIRUIBIU| 8INPOIY Ajend 0002
10915645 MG BMS ‘UopuOT 13BN 8lqeiebap pue unid ‘gyi/6€1Q skun pepwi (usples) JuaAcD) siini4 Ja1wald £0dD
alL Z IV Z1HY 'XesSSNg 1S WRBYSIOH *yiBd ssauisng abeuosied ‘asnoH s|dioug p1 eidiouig a0dD
08 £25'L 335 BMS ‘UOPUOT ‘IBYIBI USPIBE) JUSAOD MSN ‘89/59Y SIUN p11 Bunajes Jeiwald 5049
95 6v5'2 XHE ¥18 ‘Isejleg 'peoy spieuumolmaN Jadn €61 Hoddng sjoeuulg #0dD
0002L Way '19A0Q ‘PIBIKIUM ‘ PecY Juspiy gl unod diug €0dD
Gz £20'S HE0 1D ‘luay ‘uoibuiysiig ‘Yied xanp ‘smapy asnoy yoeoo ayl paliLlIn $80]el0d 8oUBUBACIH z20dD
3 sSalppy aweN Aa)|

sioupasn Auedwon - g
paywiT] siaulled § PIBIISMD'Y
Nie|) Jauen




¥t 60 G102 Jequieides 22

0l #102 18A DS Sdl

g jo g ebieg

aimeubig

PO LEL'GLL'T Buijelo] saugz gL
000 X85 §110 ‘Wa) “Ysaoq ‘[eppnis I1Se3 'peoy sumog ‘elemuielg sadeH Ayjown] maunen JW 00HY
000 XgS §110 sy UaAcq ‘|eppnis 153 ‘peol sumoe(] ‘aoe|d sequisides saheH Jaydoysuys Jn 0004
S0 £58'G2 Wy ‘Ainguejuen ‘weyssily 's1e1sg pu| wWeysaiy PalWIT SSIAISS FBIZISWIOT) SPOOM POMD
£2 882'c FMS 8MS ‘UopuCT ‘19BN uspIeD) Jusao) ‘1exe Bap g ini4 £2/620 P17 SMIOX] SPIMPUO AN E0MOD
S0 £58'GL sy ‘Aingisiuen ‘weysaily ' aleisg pul weysaly P17 suINogiSa A 20MD
3 SSaIppY

aweN Aoy

si0)pas) Auedwon - g
pallwi] s1ouled B pIB|IdM DY
Nie|n leued




S¥ 60 S102 J9gweldes 22 0102 18A TOS Sdt \ L jo | abed

\ ainjeubig
|
)

000°02 Buijjeio) setyu3 g

000'02 0 000'02 0 XES §11D U8y U8A0Q ‘|BPPNIS ISET ‘PEOY SUMOQ ‘sliemylie.g SsAeH MaUNBW W QOHH

000°0S 0 000'0S 0 X8S G110 Way ‘1eaoq ‘|eppnis jse] ‘peol sume( ‘e0eld Joquisideg safeH Jaydojsiud JW LOHH

jejol B3y10 pIO Joid ssalppy aweN Aoy

slapjoyaJeys - 5
payWI siduMed B PIE(IBM DY




